10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Position Other Positions Held

Operator Supervisor
General Manager

Supervisor

Operator Supervisor
Operations Manager

General Manager

General Manager
Supervisor

Supervisor

Office Manager

Supervisor

Leadman

Board Secretary

Manager

Operator

Operator

Operator

Worker 2

Assistant

Administrative Assistant

Special District

Delhi County Water District
Hilmar County Water District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Delhi County Water District
Franklin County Water District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Delhi County Water District
Hilmar County Water District

Planada Community Services
District

Franklin County Water District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Le Grand Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Le Grand Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Department

Public Works
Administration

Maintenance

Public Works
Public Works

Administration

Administration

Works Department

Water/Sewer

Office

Administration

Maintenance

Administration

Public Works

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Maintenance

Public Works

Water/Sewer

Total Wages

$86,375
$84,779
$79,026

$76,764
$74,750
$68,827

$65,949
$64,288
$64,221

$64,160
$61,842

$55,159

$54,538

$54,005

$50,243

$49,360

$45,755

$45,487

$44,233

$44,197

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$30,174
$6,000
$885

$15,623
$3,347
$36,651

$19,685
$6,000
$3,200

$3,310
$509

$509

$644

$7,733

$2,512

$2,461

$2,288

$592

$18,479

$2,272



21.

22.

23.
24.

25.
26.

27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.

35.

36.
37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Worker 2

General Manager

Accounts Receivable
A/R Clerk Il

Office Manager

Supervisor

Sewer Operations

Administrative Assistant

Water Operations
Maintaince

Clerk

Account Clerk

Chief Operator

A/R Clerk |

Administrative Clerk Ft

Maintenance

Maintenance Worker

Clerk-1

Waste Operator

Wastewater Operator

Manager

Administrative Clerk Ft

Administrative Clerk Pt

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Le Grand Community Services
District

Franklin County Water District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Hilmar County Water District

Planada Community Services
District

Hilmar County Water District

Planada Community Services
District

Hilmar County Water District
Franklin County Water District
Delhi County Water District
Hilmar County Water District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Santa Nella County Water
District

Delhi County Water District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Le Grand Community Services
District

Snelling Community Services
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Midway Community Services
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Maintenance

Administration

Office

Administration

Administration

Water/Sewer

Works Department

Water/Sewer

Works Department
Public Works
Administration
Administration

Operations

Administration

Administration

Public Works

Operations

Administration

Plant Operations

Operations

Administration

Administration

$42,976

$41,174

$40,395
$39,408

$39,057
$38,553

$37,867
$34,213

$33,738
$33,273
$30,685
$30,545
$29,303

$29,261

$24,380

$22,961
$20,562

$20,033

$12,780

$10,912

$10,800

$10,764

$801

$17,802

$13,275
$509

$6,000
$0

$6,000
$1,699

$6,000
$3,031
$9,780
$6,000
$13,940

$508

$14,988

$9,834
$11,111

$0

$0

$8,005

$0

$7,168



43.

44,

45.

46.
47.

48.
49.
50.

51.

52.

53.
54.
55.

56.
57.

58.

59.

60.
61.

62.

63.

64.

Secretary

Waste Operator

Secretary

Executive Director

Administrative Clerk Pt

Executive Director
Director

Administrative Assistant

Elected Director

Elected Director

Director
Director

Director

Office Manager

Elected Director

Director

Elected Director

Director

Elected Director

Director

Director

Director

South Dos Palos County Water

District

Snelling Community Services
District

Snelling Community Services
District

Franklin County Water District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Franklin County Water District
Franklin County Water District

Planada Community Services
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Franklin County Water District
Franklin County Water District

Midway Community Services
District

Hilmar County Water District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Midway Community Services
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Hilmar County Water District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Midway Community Services
District

Midway Community Services
District

Hilmar County Water District

Office

Plant Operations

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration
Board Member

Water/Sewer

Board Directors

Board Directors

Board Member
Board Member

Board Member

Administration

Board Directors

Board Member

Board Directors

Board Member

Board Directors

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$9,433

$9,250

$9,000

$8,049
$7,820

$6,450
$6,325
$4,858

$4,000

$3,800

$3,656
$3,094
$2,778

$2,720
$2,700

$2,600

$2,600

$2,375
$2,300

$2,000

$1,500

$1,400

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$500
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0



65.
66.
67.
68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

85.

86.

Director
Director
Director
Office

Director

Waste Operator

Waste Operator

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Chairman

Chairman

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Hilmar County Water District
Hilmar County Water District
Hilmar County Water District

Midway Community Services
District

Midway Community Services
District

Snelling Community Services
District

Snelling Community Services
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

Dos Palos Area Wastewater
Treatment and Disposal System

Snelling Community Services
District

Delhi County Water District
Delhi County Water District
Delhi County Water District
Delhi County Water District
Delhi County Water District

Dos Palos Area Wastewater
Treatment and Disposal System

Dos Palos Area Wastewater
Treatment and Disposal System

Dos Palos Area Wastewater
Treatment and Disposal System

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Administration

Board Member

Plant Operations

Plant Operations

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Member

Board Member

Board
Board
Board
Board
Board

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$1,400
$1,300
$1,200
$1,200

$600

$540

$60

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0



87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Le Grand Community Services
District

Le Grand Community Services
District

Le Grand Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Snelling Community Services
District

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Board Member

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



