	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Operator Supervisor		Delhi County Water District	Public Works	\$86,375	\$30,174
2.	General Manager		Hilmar County Water District	Administration	\$84,779	\$6,000
3.	Supervisor		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$79,026	\$885
4.	Operator Supervisor		Delhi County Water District	Public Works	\$76,764	\$15,623
5.	Operations Manager		Franklin County Water District	Public Works	\$74,750	\$3,347
6.	General Manager		Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$68,827	\$36,651
7.	General Manager		Delhi County Water District	Administration	\$65,949	\$19,685
8.	Supervisor		Hilmar County Water District	Works Department	\$64,288	\$6,000
9.	Supervisor		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$64,221	\$3,200
10.	Office Manager		Franklin County Water District	Office	\$64,160	\$3,310
11.	Supervisor		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$61,842	\$509
12.	Leadman		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$55,159	\$509
13.	Board Secretary		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$54,538	\$644
14.	Manager		Le Grand Community Services District	Public Works	\$54,005	\$7,733
15.	Operator		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$50,243	\$2,512
16.	Operator		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$49,360	\$2,461
17.	Operator		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$45,755	\$2,288
18.	Worker 2		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$45,487	\$592
19.	Assistant		Le Grand Community Services District	Public Works	\$44,233	\$18,479
20.	Administrative Assistant		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$44,197	\$2,272

21.	Worker 2		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$42,976	\$801
22.	General Manager		Le Grand Community Services District	Administration	\$41,174	\$17,802
23.	Accounts Receivable		Franklin County Water District	Office	\$40,395	\$13,275
24.	A/R Clerk III		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$39,408	\$509
25.	Office Manager		Hilmar County Water District	Administration	\$39,057	\$6,000
26.	Supervisor		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$38,553	\$0
27.	Sewer Operations		Hilmar County Water District	Works Department	\$37,867	\$6,000
28.	Administrative Assistant		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$34,213	\$1,699
29.	Water Operations		Hilmar County Water District	Works Department	\$33,738	\$6,000
30.	Maintaince		Franklin County Water District	Public Works	\$33,273	\$3,031
31.	Clerk		Delhi County Water District	Administration	\$30,685	\$9,780
32.	Account Clerk		Hilmar County Water District	Administration	\$30,545	\$6,000
33.	Chief Operator		Santa Nella County Water District	Operations	\$29,303	\$13,940
34.	A/R Clerk I		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$29,261	\$508
35.	Administrative Clerk Ft	Administrative Clerk Pt	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$24,380	\$14,988
36.	Maintenance		Delhi County Water District	Public Works	\$22,961	\$9,834
37.	Maintenance Worker		Santa Nella County Water District	Operations	\$20,562	\$11,111
38.	Clerk-1		Le Grand Community Services District	Administration	\$20,033	\$0
39.	Waste Operator		Snelling Community Services District	Plant Operations	\$12,780	\$0
40.	Wastewater Operator		Santa Nella County Water District	Operations	\$10,912	\$8,005
41.	Manager		Midway Community Services District	Administration	\$10,800	\$0
42.	Administrative Clerk Ft		Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$10,764	\$7,168

43.	Secretary	South Dos Palos County Water District	Office	\$9,433	\$0
44.	Waste Operator	Snelling Community Services District	Plant Operations	\$9,250	\$0
45.	Secretary	Snelling Community Services District	Administration	\$9,000	\$0
46.	Executive Director	Franklin County Water District	Administration	\$8,049	\$0
47.	Administrative Clerk Pt	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$7,820	\$0
48.	Executive Director	Franklin County Water District	Administration	\$6,450	\$0
49.	Director	Franklin County Water District	Board Member	\$6,325	\$0
50.	Administrative Assistant	Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$4,858	\$0
51.	Elected Director	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board Directors	\$4,000	\$0
52.	Elected Director	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board Directors	\$3,800	\$0
53.	Director	Franklin County Water District	Board Member	\$3,656	\$0
54.	Director	Franklin County Water District	Board Member	\$3,094	\$0
55.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$2,778	\$0
56.	Office Manager	Hilmar County Water District	Administration	\$2,720	\$500
57.	Elected Director	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board Directors	\$2,700	\$0
58.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$2,600	\$0
59.	Elected Director	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board Directors	\$2,600	\$0
60.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$2,375	\$0
61.	Elected Director	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board Directors	\$2,300	\$0
62.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$2,000	\$0
63.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,500	\$0
64.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$1,400	\$0

65.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$1,400	\$0
66.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$1,300	\$0
67.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$1,200	\$0
68.	Office	Midway Community Services District	Administration	\$1,200	\$0
69.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$600	\$0
70.	Waste Operator	Snelling Community Services District	Plant Operations	\$540	\$0
71.	Waste Operator	Snelling Community Services District	Plant Operations	\$60	\$0
72.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
73.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
74.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
75.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
76.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
77.	Chairman	Dos Palos Area Wastewater Treatment and Disposal System	Board Member	\$0	\$0
78.	Chairman	Snelling Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
79.	Director	Delhi County Water District	Board	\$0	\$0
80.	Director	Delhi County Water District	Board	\$0	\$0
81.	Director	Delhi County Water District	Board	\$0	\$0
82.	Director	Delhi County Water District	Board	\$0	\$0
83.	Director	Delhi County Water District	Board	\$0	\$0
84.	Director	Dos Palos Area Wastewater Treatment and Disposal System	Board Member	\$0	\$0
85.	Director	Dos Palos Area Wastewater Treatment and Disposal System	Board Member	\$0	\$0
86.	Director	Dos Palos Area Wastewater Treatment and Disposal System	Board Member	\$0	\$0

87.	Director	Le Grand Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
88.	Director	Le Grand Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
89.	Director	Le Grand Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
90.	Director	Planada Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
91.	Director	Planada Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
92.	Director	Planada Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
93.	Director	Planada Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
94.	Director	Planada Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
95.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$0	\$0
96.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$0	\$0
97.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$0	\$0
98.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$0	\$0
99.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$0	\$0
100.	Director	Snelling Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0